

WATER RATES – AS OF 2/1/26*

WILL BE REFLECTED ON 3/1/26 BILLS

Water Rates (billed per month)

First 7,000 gallons:	.517/100 gallon (was .331/100 gallon)*
Next 93,000 gallons:	.402/100 gallon (was .228/100 gallon)*
Over 100,000 gallons:	.339/100 gallon (was .199/100 gallon)*
Minimum charges:	
5/8" or 3/4" meter:	\$16.00 (was \$12.52)*
1" meter:	\$22.00 (was \$14.95)*
1 1/4" meter:	\$28.00 (was \$19.94)*
1 1/2" meter:	\$34.00 (was \$24.92)*
2" meter:	\$49.00 (was \$29.92)*
3" meter:	\$74.00 (was \$37.39)*
4" meter:	\$107.00 (was \$56.09)*
6" meter:	\$177.00 (was \$74.78)*
8" meter:	\$261.00 (was \$112.18)*
10" meter:	\$369.00 (was \$149.57)*

Water only meter: +\$8.00/monthly charge (\$24.00 SERVICE CHARGE/monthly)
(in addition to 1 water meter) One-time \$30.00 installation charge

Reconnection fee: includes reinstalling a meter and turning on the valve at the curb stop: during business hours \$30.00; after hours \$40.00.

Garbage Rates: \$15.00/month **EFFECTIVE 1/1/26**

GENERAL SEWER SERVICES – METERED- EFFECTIVE 1/1/26

Available for sewage contributors discharging domestic strength up to 300 mg per liter B.O.D. and 300 mg per liter suspended solids.

Monthly Service Charge (FIXED FEE): \$19.99 EFFECTIVE 1/1/26

Meter Size	Meter Equivalent
5/8"	1.0
3/4"	1.0
1"	2.5
1 1/4"	3.5
1 1/2"	5.0
2"	8.0
3"	15.0
4"	25.0
6"	50.0

The only exception to the above chart is a multiple unit building with a master water meter. A multiple unit building with a master water meter will have one (1) minimum charge for each unit that holds a bathroom. In the case of a large size meter, the equivalent will be whichever is the greater charge.

SEWER RATES – EFFECTIVE 1/1/26

Plus Volume Charge: For each 1,000 gallons domestic sewage discharged to the sanitary sewer system: \$14.79.

General Sewer Service – Unmetered

Service shall be billed at the rate of \$61.00. This rate shall be applied only to single-family residential and small commercial customers and approximates the cost for 4200 gallons per month discharged to the sewer system, in addition to the fixed charge. If it is determined by the utility system, an additional charge of \$14.79 per 1,000 gallons will be made for estimated additional usage.

ELECTRIC RATES – EFFECTIVE WITH AUGUST 1, 2023 BILLS

Rate Class

Residential (Rg-1):

Customer Charge: \$10.00
Energy charge: \$.1211/kWh

Small Power (CP-1 45-200 kW)

Customer Charge: \$40.00
Customer Demand Charge: \$1.50/kW
Demand Charge: \$8.50/kW
Energy Charge: \$.0982/kWh

Large Power (CP-2 ≥ 200 kW)

Customer Charge: \$150.00
Customer Demand Charge: \$1.75/kW
Demand Charge: \$9.00/kW
Energy Charge:
On Peak: \$.1033/kWh
Off Peak: \$.0709/kWh

Commercial GS-1

Customer Charge: \$12.50
Three Phase: \$21.00
Energy Charge: \$.1209/kWh

Public Benefits: \$1.33/month